AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

WAU PU N WAUPUN SAFETY BUILDING - 16 E. MAIN STREET

(LOWER LEVEL)

CIMYIOESCUEPTURE Tuesday, May 28, 2024 at 5:30 PM

The City of Waupun Committee of the Whole will hold a working session on Tuesday, March 28, 2024 at 5:30pm
in the lower level of the Waupun Safety Building located at 16 E. Main Street, Waupun.

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
CONSENT AGENDA

Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications
Monthly Expenses

1.
2.

DISCUSSION- INFORMATIONAL

3. Fire and EMS Staffing Study Operational Strategy
4. Facility Needs

5. Budget Workshop-Debt Planning & Utilization

6. Ordinance Pipeline

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

@) WAUPUN

5/28/24 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and
Permit Applications, Expenses

MEETING DATE:
AGENDA SECTION: ~ CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

FUTURE MEETINGS

Tuesday, June 11, 2024 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, June 25, 2024 Committee of the Whole 5:30PM
Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Committee of the Whole 5:30PM
Tuesday, August33-2024- TBD Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, August 27, 2024 Committee of the Whole 5:30PM
Tuesday, September 10, 2024 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, September 24, 2024 Committee of the Whole 5:30PM
Tuesday, October 8, 2024 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, October 29, 2024 Committee of the Whole 5:30PM
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, November 26, 2024 Committee of the Whole 5:30PM
Tuesday, December 10, 2024 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, December 31, 2024 Committee of the Whole 5:30PM

LICENSE/PERMIT APPLICATIONS
Operator: Courtney Ladron

Temp Class B: Waupun Fine Arts- Art & Craft Show-August 3, 2024

EXPENSES
Attached

RECOMENDED MOTION:

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call)




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Councit Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 5/23/2024 - 5/23/2024

Page: 1
May 23, 2024 10:43AM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary
invoice.Batch = "052824"

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
05/23/2024 107905 1000BULBS.COM 307.43
05/23/2024 1079068 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 693.35
05/23/2024 107907 AIRGAS USA LLC 2365
06/23/2024 107908 APPLIED CONCEPTS INC 2,504.55
0512312024 107909 ATE&T MOBILITY 863.40
05/23/2024 107610 BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTER 1,042.94
05/23/2024 107911 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 261.93
05/23/2024 107912 BATTERIES PLUS LLC 88.42
05/23/2024 107913 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 154.38
0542312024 107914 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC 12,693.53
05/23/2024 107915 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 1,785.57
05/23/2024 107916 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,020.93
05/23/2024 107917 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 280.03
05/23/2024 107918 CITY OF BEAVER DAM 860.00
05/23/2024 167919 COUNTRY HILLS PET HOSPITAL 166.30
05/23/2024 107920 FDL COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 986.00
056/23/2024 107921 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC 600.00
05/23/2024 107922 GORDON FLESCH CO INC 140.91
05/23/2024 107923 GYSBERS JEWELRY 39,300.00
05/23/2024 107924 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC 385.60
05/23/2024 107925 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY 91.94
05/23/2024 107926 LYLE HULL & SON EQUIPMENT LLC 1,000.00
056/23/2024 107927 LARSON TRUCKING INC 634.51
05/23/2024 107928 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 160.91
0512312024 107929 MENARDS - FOND DU LAC 79.84
0512372024 107830 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 113.41
0b6/23/2024 107931 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 591.28
056/23/2024 107932 NATIONAL FLAGPOLE FDL LLC 282.00
05/23/2024 107933 NEUMAN POOLS INC 70.84
05/23/2024 107934 NIELSON COMMUNICATIONS INC 18,605.46
05/23/2024 107935 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 979.19
05/23/2024 107936 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL 45.05
0b/23/2024 107937 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 41.44
05/23/2024 107938 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL S 693.12
05/23/2024 107938 PURCHASE POWER 502.25
05/23/2024 107940 RAVENVALELLC 10,006.00
05/23/2024 107941 RAZOR SHARP SCREEN PRINTING LL 232.50
05/23/2024 107942 RENNERTS 2,506.52
05/23/2024 107943 SHRED-IT 108.00
05/23/2024 107944 SMA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 301,410.00
05/2372024 107945 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING INC 2,465.75
0512312024 107946 SYMBOLARTS 6565.00
05/23/2024 107947 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO 263.46
05/23/2024 107948 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 32.20
0512312024 107949 WAUPUN UTILITIES 22,615.26
0512312024 107950 WESTPHAL 123.60
05/23/2024 107951 TOP PACK DEFENSE 1,633.11
05/23/2024 107952 BADGERLAND YOUTH FOR CHRIST 2,500.00
05{23/2024 107853 ENVISION GREATER FOND DU LAC IN 1,250.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register Page: 2

Check Issue Dates: 5/23/2024 - 5/23/2024 May 23, 2024 10:43AM
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount

Grand Totals: 433,815.66

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Invoice.Batch = "052824"

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Council - speclfic dales
Check Issue Dates: 5/23/2024 - 5/23/2024

Page: 1
May 23, 2024 10:43AM

Report Criteria:
Reporttype: Invoice detail
Check. Type = {<>} "Adjustment”
Invoice.Batch = "052824"

Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
1000BULBS.COM
1000BULBS.COM STRING LIGHTS - FCOD TRUCK 05/23/2024 WD4049477 405-70-5437-8-00 307.43 307.43
ALLEY
Total $000BULBS.COM: 307.43
AIRGAS USALLC
AIRGAS USA LLC CYLINDER RENT - CREDIT/DEBIT 05/23/2024 9801026402 100-50-5230-3-38 24.50 24.50
RENT ADJUST NON TAXABLE
AIRGAS USA LLC OXYGEN RENTAL - FD 05/23/2024 5507311340 100-50-5230-3-38 25.00 25,00
AIRGAS USA LLC CREDIT 05{23/2024 9703075432 100-50-5230-3-38 25.85- 2585
Total AIRGAS USA LLC: 23.65
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CLEANING CLOTHS/APHONE CAR 05/23/2024 1MMF-747Q:-3 100-50-5232-3-38 59.87 59.87
CHARGER/PAD CASE
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/23/2024 1GWP-JXTY-F 100-40-5211-3.30 3041 30.41
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES Ol EXTRACTOR CHANGE PUMP/GAS 05/23/2024 179V-DD7V-W 100-70-5411.3.38 191,89 191.99
CAN
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIGHT ROOF MOUNTING BRACKET - 05/23/2024 18PH-6QHF-K 410-70-5412-4-00 161.99 151.99
NEW %/2 TON TRUCK SET-UP
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SOUND SYSTEM REPAIR PARTS - 05/23/2024 1HLO-FYRM-G 100-20-5525-3-36 120.48 120.48
SCHLIEVE FIELD
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CHARGER FOR LIFT GPERATOR 05/23/2024 1CM9-JM41-T 100-20-5523-3-38 115,99 115.99
BATTERTY - LIFT CHAIR - PQOL
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES ENVELOPES 05/23/2024 1NQJ-6WNP- 100-10-5141-3-30 2262 2262
Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 693.35
APPLIED CONCEPTS INC
APPLIED CONCEPTS INC NEW SQUAD RADAR UNIT 05/2312024 437931 410-40-5211-4-00 2,504.55 2,504.55
Total APPLIED CONCEPTS INC: 2,504.55
AT&T MOBLILITY
AT&T MOBILITY FIRSTNET MOBILE AIRCARDS - MAR 05/23/2024 287307537700 1600-40-5211-3-31 863.40 863.40
24-APR 23 2024 PD
Total AT&T MOBILITY: £863.40
BADGERLAND YOUTH FOR GHRIST
BADGERLAND YOUTH FOR CHRIST YOUTH SPORTS GRANT - (5/23/2024 5142024 100-20-5527-3-38 2,500.00 2,500.00
BADGERELAND
Total BADGERLAND YOUTH FOR CHRIST: 2,500.00
BALLWEG IMPLEMENT
BALLWEG iMPLEMENT SEAL/O-RINGS/BLADE 05/23/2024 P8HYEY 100-70-5411-3-36 261,93 261.93
Tota! BALLWEG IMPLEMENT: 261.93
BATTERIES PLUS LLC
BATTERIES PLUS LLC AVIANAAA BATTERIES 05/23/2024 PT2546480 100-50-5232-3-36 88,42 88.42




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Council - specific dates

Check Issue Dates: 5/23/2024 - 5/23/2024

Page: 2

May 23, 2024 10:43AM

Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Dale Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total BATTERIES PLUS LLC: 88.42
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC AED PADS 05/23/2024 85338932 100-50-5230-3-38 154.38 154.38
Total BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC: 154.38
BROWN CAB SERVICE INC
BROWN CAB SERVICE INC APRIL 2024 TAXI SERVICES 05/2312024 4719 501-10-5154-3-38 12,683.53 12,603.53
Total BROWN CAB SERVICE INC: 12,693.53
BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES
BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTER VARIOUS STREET SIGNS 05/23/2024  624-002121 100-70-5441-3-36 699.14 699.14
BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTER STOP SIGNS & CUSTOM # PARKING 05/23/2024  924.002120 100-70-5441-3-36 343.80 343.80
SIGNS
Total BUREAL OF CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES: 1,042.94
CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC
CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC CLEAR STONE - FOOD TRUCK ALLEY 05/23/2024 1262492 405-70-5437-8-00 209.51 209.51
-ARCUND LIGHT POLE BASES
CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC CLEAR STONE - VARIOUS STORM 05/2372024 1292493 700-10-5192-3-36 418.56 418.56
SEWER REPAIRS
CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC CONCRETE - LIGHY POLE BASES - 0512312024 1292494 405-70-5437-8-00 1,127.50 1,127.50
FOOD TRUCKALLEY
Total CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 1,755,57
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS ACCT# 171154501 - PD - INTERNET - 06/23/2024 171154501-MA  100-40-5211-3-38 71.51 71.51
SERVS 5-1-24 TO 6-31.24
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS ACCT# 171153401 - PD - INTERNET - 05/23/2024 171153401-MA  100-40-5211-3-38 490.00 480.00
SERVS 5-1-24 TO 5-31-24
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS AQUATIC CENTER 0512312024  171154201-MA 100-20-5523-3-38 104.95 104.95
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS SENIOR CENTER - TV, INTERNET 052312024 16011-MAY24 100-20-5513-3-38 180.04 180.04
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS GARAGE - TV, INTERNET 05/23/2624 171154001-MA 100-70-5412-3-38 204.49 204.49
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS MUSEUM - INTERNET - BILLED/PD BY 05{23/2024 84621-MAY24 10013850 99.99 §0.99
HESTORICAL SOCIETY
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CITY HALL - INTERNET 05/23/2024 171156301-MA 100-10-5197-3-31 149.98 149.98
Total CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,300.96
GITY OF BEAVER DAM
CIiTY OF BEAVER DAM EMS 5-8-24 05/2312024 22155 100-10-5255-3-38 860.00 860.00
Total CITY OF BEAVER DAM: 860.00
COUNTRY HILLS PET HOSPITAL
COUNTRY HILLS PET HOSPITAL PHYSICAL EXAM, MEDICAL WASTE, 057232024 236166 220-40-5212-3-38 166.30 166.30
BORDETELLA, LEPTOSPIROSIS, PET
ID CARD, LYMES, URINALYSIS, BNT
Total COUNTRY HILLS PET HOSPITAL: 166.30
ENVISION GREATER FOND DU LAC INC
ENVISION GREATER FOND DY LACIN EMPLOYEE PICNIC - CHAMBER GIFT 05/23{2024 5-17-24 100-10-5534-3-38 1,250.00 1,260.00

CERTIFICATES - APPRECIATION OF
SERVICE




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Council - specific dates
Check Issua Dates: 56/23/2024 - 5/23/2024

Page: 3

May 23, 2024 10:43AM

Description Check Invoice invoice Invoice Check
Payee issue Date Number GL Account Amokent Amount
Total ENVISION GREATER FOND DU LAG ING: 1,250.00
FDL COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
FDL COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 2024 RETAIL FODD - SERVING MEALS 05123/2024 138CKAN-9LT 100-20-5523-3-38 394.00 304.00
- SIMPLE
FDL COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 2024 POOL-COMPLEX WITH 05/23/2024 138CKAN-9LU 100-20-5523-3-38 592.00 592.00
FEATURES
Total FOL COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT: 985,00
GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC
GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC TECH MOVED INFINIAS TO NEW 05/23/2024 28703 100-70-5410-3-36 600.00 600.00
SERVER - CARD ACCESS
Total GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC: 600.00
GORDON FLESCH CO INC
GORDON FLESCH COINC RICOH IMC4500 - CITY HALL COLOR 05/23/2024  IN14688772 100-16-5141-3-36 140,91 14091
COPIER - 04/14/24-5/12/24
Totat GORDON FLESCH CO INC: 140.91
GYSBERS JEWELRY
GYSBERS JEWELRY FACADE IMPROVEMENT GRANT CDA 05/23/2024 5-13-24 405-70-5436-3-38 39,300.00 39,300.00
Tolal GYSBERS JEWELRY: 39,300.00
H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC HIGH INTENSITY REFLECTIVE 05/23/2024 8665 100-70-5441-3-36 117.60 £17.60
OVERLAY
H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC RUBBER BOOTS - SAFETY CLOTHING  05/23/2024 8867 100-70-5412-3-38 268.00 268.00
Total H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC: 385.60
HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY
HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY SEALS - REPAIR FRONT 05/23/2024 1022943 100-70-5411-3-36 53.85 53.85
DIFFERENTIAL LEAK
HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY BEARING - REPAIR FRONT 05/23/2024 1022971 100-70-5411-3-36 38.08 38.00
DIFFERENTIAL LEAK
Total HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY: 91.94
LARSON TRUCKING INC
LARSON TRUCKING INC CLEAR STONE - VARIOUS STORM 05/23/2024 9153 700-10-5192-3-36 311,98 311.98
SEWER REPAIRS
LARSON TRUCKING INC HAULING OF GRAVEL FOR 05/23/2024 9154 700-10-5192-3-36 322,53 322.63
STORMWATER REPAIR PROJECTS
Total LARSON TRUCKING INC: 634.51
{.YLE HULL & SON EQUIPMENT LLC
LYLE HULL & SON EQUIPMENT LLG RENTAL - JD EXCAVATOR 05/23/2024 464 100-70-5411-3-38 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total LYLE HULL & SON EQUIPMENT LLC: 1,000.00
MARGCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLG KOMNICA MINOLTA C3001 COPIER - 05/23/2024 528844111 100-40-52114-3-38 160.91 160.91

CONTRACT 5/1/24 TQ 6/1/24, COLOR
COPY OVERAGE
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Description Check Invoice Invoice invoice Check
Payee lssue Dale Number GL Account Amount Amount
Totat MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 180.91
MENARDS - BEAVER DAN
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM PARTS/SUPPLIES - FOOD TRUCK 05/23/2024 54099 405-70-5437-8-00 113.4% 113.41
ALLEY
Total MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: 11341
MENARDS - FOND DU LAC
MENARDS - FOND DU LAGC BATTERIES FOR BARRICADE LIGHTS 05/23/2024 22168 100-70-5441-3-36 79.84 79.84
Total MENARDS - FOND DU LAC: 79.84
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN CUSHION CLAMP 05/23/2024 4100892 100-70-5411-3-36 93 .93
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN HYDRAULIC ADAPTER 05/23/2024 409648 100-70-56411-3-36 2.37 2,37
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN ROCKER SWITCHES FOR SPRAYER 05/23/2024 409543 $00-70-5411-3-35 11.49 11.48
PUMP
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN RIGHT STUFF/SEALER CARTGUN - 05/2312024 407627 100-70-5411-3.36 34,58 34.58
SHOP SUPPLIES
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN FUEL/GAS PUMP NOZZLE SWIVEL - 05/23/2024 407601 100-70-5411-3-36 105.98 105.98
FUEL TANK
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN GREASE FOR SHOP 05/23/2024 407608 100-70-5411-3-36 29.94 29.84
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN FUEL TANK NOZZLE 05/23/2024 407626 100-70-5411-3-36 133.99 133.99
NAPA AUTQO PARTS-WAUPUN CREDIT - RETURN NOZZLE 0512312024 407627 100-70-5411-3-36 52.99- 52.9%-
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN GREASE - SHOP 06/23/2024 407646 1060-70-5411-3-36 99.80 99.80
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN BATTERY - REPLACE 05/23/12024 408290 1G0-70-5411-3-36 166.28 156.28
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN OIL FILTER - PD 05/23/2024 408293 100-40-5212-3-36 13.32 13.32
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN FUSE HOLDER/SLIDE TERMINAL 05/23/2024 408728 100-70-5411-3-38 8.37 8.37
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN CONNECTOR - REPLACE 05{23/2024 408860 100-70-5411-3-36 8.42 8.42
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN RUST FIX 05/23/2024 409015 100-70-5411-3-36 15.49 15.49
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN SWITCH 05/23/2024 409536 100-70-6411.3.36 22,31 22.34
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN SERVICE CHARGE 056/23/2024 43024 100-70-5411-3-38 1.00 1.00
Total NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 591.28
NATIONAL FLAGPOLE FDOL LLC
NATIONAL FLAGPOLE FDOL LLC AMERICAN FLAGS FOR BUILDINGS 05/23/20624 12148 100-70-5410-3-36 282.00 282.00
Total NATIONAL FLAGPOLE FDL LLC: 282.00
NEUMAN POOLS INC
NEUMAN POOLS INC REPLACED HYDROSTATIC RELIEF 056/23/2024 501156 100-20-5523-3-36 70.84 70.84
VALVES
Total NEUMAN POOLS INC: 70.84
NIELSON COMMUNICATIONS INC
NIELSON COMMUNICATIONS INC EF JOHNSON MULTI BAND RADIO, 05/23/2024 AR33201 410-40-5211-4-00 18,605.46 18,605.46
MODEL 2, CHARGER, PROGRAMMING
& SETUP
Total NIELSON COMMUNICATIONS INC: 18,605.46
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE ING
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC ANTIFREEZE - SQUAD 05/23/2024  2391-141361 100-40-5212-3-36 17.89 17.99
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC STARTER - 3-08 05/23/2024  2391-140519 100-70-6411-3-36 461.54 461.54
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC ACTUATOR/THREAD SEAL - REPAIR 05/23/2024 2391.141535 100-70-5411-3-36 106.78 106.78

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LEAK
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Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC STABILIZER - REPLACE FRONT 05/23/2024 2391-142092 100-70-5411-3-36 A47.46 47.46
STABIIZER
O'REILLY AUTCOMOTIVE INC SWAY BAR/CLIM CV - REPLACE 05/23/2024 2391-141362 100-70-5411-3-36 304.78 304.78
FRONT SWAY BAR & CV SHAFT
O’REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC HYD FILTERS 0512312024  2381-142306 100-70-5411-3-36 15,94 15.84
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC O FILTER 06/23/2024 2391-142972 $00-70-5411-3-36 24,70 24.70
Totat O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC: 979.19
PETTY CASH-CITY HALL
PETTY CASH-CITY HALL REIMBURSE WASD - REV PD VIA PSN 05/23/2024 5-16-24 100-13850 45.05 45.05
TO CITY IN ERROR FOR SSM
WAUPUN EMPLY CLINIC
Total PETTY CASH-CiTY HALL: 4505
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS DESIGN WIWORKSHOP 05/23/2024 0310 1G0-80-5670-3-37 22.45 2245
REFRESHMENTS
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS BD OF REVIEW SUPPLIES 05/23/2024 7117 100-10-5110-3-28 18.99 18,99
Total PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 41.44
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL LEASE FOR MAIL MACHINE - CITY 05/23/2024 3319099845 100-10-5141-3-38 521.52 §21.52
HALL 3/30/24-6/29/24
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL LEASE FOR MAIL MAGHINE - CITY 05/23/2024 3318101617 100-40-5211-3-33 171.60 171.60
HALL 3/30/24 TO 6/29/24
Total PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES: 693.12
PURCHASE POWER
PURCHASE POWER ADMIN FEE 05/23/2024 5-17-24 100-10-5141-3-36 502,25 502.25
Total PURCHASE POWER: 502.25
RAVENVALE LLC
RAVENVALE LLC CDAMID 3 REIMBURSEMENT - 05/23/2024 5-22-24 405-70-5436-3-38 10,000.60 10,000.00
REDEVELOP 434 & 432 EMAIN ST
Total RAVENVALE LILC: 10,000.00
RAZOR SHARP SCREEN PRINTING LLC
RAZOR SHARP SCREEN PRINTING LL PARK PROGRAM STAFF SHIRTS 05/23/2024 3978 100-20-5525-3-39 232.50 232.50
Total RAZOR SHARP SCREEN PRINTING LLC: 232.50
RENNERTS
RENNERTS AERIAL CONTROLLER IN BUCKET 05/23/2024 2296 100-50-5232-3-38 2,5086,52 2,506.52
FOR 593
Tota!l RENNERTS: 2,506.52
SHRED-T
SHRED-IT DESTRUCTION OF RECORDS - APRIL 05/23/2024 BOO7017998 160-40-5211-3-38 108.00 108.00
2024
Total SHRED-IT: 108.00
SMA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
SMA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SENIOR/COMMUNITY CENTER 05/23/2024 COMMUNITY 400-20-5513-8-00 301,410.00 301,410.00

PAYMENT #8
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Check Register - Register for Council - specific dates
Check Issue Dates: 5/23/2024 - 5/23/2024

Page: 6
May 23, 2024 10:43AM

Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee issue Date Number Gl Account Amount Amount
Total SMA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES: 301,410.00
STOB8 PLUMBING & HEATING INC
STOBE PLUMBING & HEATING INC ANNUAL BACKFLOW PRVENTER 05/23/2024 15711 100-70-5410-3-38 1,200.00 1,200.0C
TESTING
STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING INC REPAIR WATER LEAK BACKFLOW 05/23/2024 15712 100-70-5410-3-36 188.00 188.00
PREVENTER CITY HALL
STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING INC REPAIR WATER LEAK BACKFLOW 05/23/2024 15713 $00-70-5412-3-36 1,030,650 1,030.50
PREVENTER CITY GARAGE
STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING INC REPAIR WATER LEAK BACKFLOW 05/23/2024 15714 100-20-6525-3-36 47.25 47.25
PREVENTER BASEBALL COMPLEX
Total STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING INC: 2,465.75
SYMBOLARTS
SYMBOLARTS WALPUN PD BADGE 05/23/2024 0492735 100-40-5212-3-38 655.00 655.00
Total SYMBOLARTS: 655.00
TCOP PACK DEFENSE
TOP PACK DEFENSE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - WILLIAMS 05/23/2024 13235 100-12634 187.68 187.68
TOP PACK DEFENSE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - CUPERY 0572312024 13283 100-12634 726,82 726.82
TOP PACK DEFENSE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - 05/23/2024 13284 100-12634 64.70 64.70
HAEVERSON
TOP PACK DEFENSE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - CUPERY 05/23/2024 13295 100-12634 179.99 179.99
TOP PACK DEFENSE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - ROBERTS 05{23/2024 13314 100-12634 473.92 473.92
Totat TOP PACK DEFENSE: 1,633.11
TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO
TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO POWER PED BASE-FOQOD TRUCK 05/23/2024 778819 405-70-5437-8-00 263.46 263.46
ALLEY
Total TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO: 263.46
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC AIR BAG - REPLACE CAB AIR BAG 05/23/2024 1100147-00 100-70-5411-3-36 32.20 32.20
Total TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC: 32.20
WAUPUN UTILITIES
WAUPUN UTILITIES N11363 STATE RD 28 05/23/2024 APR t-MAY12 419-70-5435-3-38 38.66 38.66
WAUPUN UTILITIES MONTHLY UTILITY CHARGES 0572312024 APR2024 100-50-5261-3-32 22,576.60 22,576.580
Total WAUPUN UTILITIES: 2261526
WESTPHAL
WESTPHAL SCOREBOARD DECALS - NEW 05/23/2024 TOGBB 100-20-56511-3-38 123.60 123.60
COMMUNITY CENTER
SCOREBOARDS
Tolal WESTPHAL: 123.60
Grand Totals: 433,815.56

Summary by General Ledger Account Number




CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Register for Councii - specific dates Page: 7
